NIFTY

25423.60 points up by 93.35 points

**GOLD**:

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Rs 1,05,000 per 10 gram

SILVER:



## NOTICE

, Bhagwandas Ahirwar S/o Guroova Ahirwar R/o H.No.392, Village Khajwa, Rajnagar, Chattarpur, Madhya Pradesh 471625 state that my name, my father's name & address has wrongly been written as Bhagyandas S/o Gurooya & address H.No.363, Khajava, Rajnagai Chatarpur, Madhya Pradesh 471625 nstead of Bhagwandas Ahirwar S/o Guroova Ahirwar R/o H.No.392 Village Khajwa, Rajnagar, Chattarpur Madhya Pradesh 471625 in m Aadhar Card bearing No. 536589756855. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objectio if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

## NOTICE

Medha S/o Lassi Doorn R/o Chinar Colony Police Lane Channi Rama Jammu - 180015, J&K UT state that my name has wrongly been written as Mohi Ud Din instead of Medha as per Aadhar Card No 240046728518 in my children's school record. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

publication of this Notice. However, no

objection will be entertained after the

expiry of the above said period.

M/s Koshalaya Insdustries Bali R/o H No. 401-A Lane No. 12 Sec.1 Proprietorship firm situated at GTB Nagar, Channi Rama, Jammu intend o sell of Plot No.405, Sector No.1 in IGC, Phase-I , Sidco Samba Housing Colony Channi Himmat, Jammu 184121 vide DIC PMT No. to Smt. Ashli Sharma W/o Sh. Sanjeev 070191200721, Part II, dated 30-Kumar Sharma R/o H. No.401 A. Lohanan 07-2014, has applied in the office Digiana, Jammu. The following origi-nal of General Manager, DIC Samba papers issued by J&K Housing stands splaced/not traceable for de-registration, transfer, lease-I. Allotment Letter. I have applied for NOC hold rights and merger in favour of for Conveyance Deed for trans-fer of M/s Shri Navkar Agro Pack Pvt Ltd lease hold rights of above said plot Objection, if any, may be con-veyed to the and situated at IGC, Phase-I Sidco Samba -184121. Managing Director, J&K Housing Board Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of

Any objection in this regard shall be conveyed to General Manager DIC Samba within 7 days from the date of publication of this office

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

I, Aman Sharma, son of Sh. Kamal Krishan, resident of 1767-F Extension Gandhi Nagar Jammu, proprietor of M/s Trishul Agro Products, situated at Village Chann Malagran, Tehsil Samba, District Samba (J&K), registered with the District Industries Centre, Samba, under Entrepreneurs Memorandum (Part-II) No. 07 01911 00187, Registration No. DIC/S/353-NIO/1560 dated 16-07-2010, engaged in the activity of Manufacturing of Fire/Fuel Briquettes, hereby live notice that I am applying for deregistration of my firm with DIC Samba If any person, institution, or authority has any claim, objection, or dispute with regard to the laim, objection, or dispute with regard to the aid firm, they may submit the same in writin said firm, they may submit the same in writing to the General Manager, District Industries Centre, Samba within 7 (seven) days from the date of publication of this notice.

If no objections are received within the stipulated period, it will be presumed that there are no claims or disputes pending against the said firm, and the deregistration process will proceed accordingly.

process will proceed accordingly.

## NOTICE

I, Priyanka Kapoor W/o Mr. Munish Kapoor R/o 36/A Wazir Bagh New Palm Spring Hotel Srinagar do hereby declare that I have changes my name from Meenakshi Khanna to Priyanka Kapoor. That I further declare that both the names as mentioned herein above being the one and same person.

# FOR **BOOKING** ADVERTISEMENT CONTACT

91 9086175696 advt.statetimes@gmail.com

STATE TIMES

#### HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

(Office of the Registrar Judicial)

WP(c) No I325/2024

TITLED:- Mst Sindoro and others v/s Jammu and Kashmir and ors NOTICE TO THE RESPONDENT: -

Respondent No:- 06. Davinder Singh S/o Sh. Chuni Lal R/o Paloura Tehsil and District Jammu

Whereas in the above noted case, it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Hon'ble Court that the service of the respondent No.06 named above cannot be effected in any ordinary manner, hence proclamation is hereby issued against the above named respondents to appear before this Court on 19.09.2025 at 10:00 A.M. or the nex working day if 19.09.2025 is declared as a holiday in person or through some recognized agent failing which appropriate orders will be

Given under my hand seal of the Court this 15th day of September, 2025 at Jammu.

> Sd/ (Sandeep Kour) Registrar Judicial High Court of J&K and Ladakh Jammu

## IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE UDHAMPUR

Present:- Sh. Virinder Singh Bho Ashok Kumar S/0 Mast Ram R/O Village Sunak, Tehsil Majalta, District Udhampur. Petitione

Makholi Ram, 2. Bansi Lal, 3. Kaka Ram Sons of Late Smt Janati Devi and residents or village Sunal, tehsil and District Udhampur, 4. Gayatri Devi, W/O Krishan Lal R/O Village Brota, Tehsi kamnagar District Udhampur, 5. Pushpa Devi, W/O Rattan Chand, R/O Omara, Near Ice Factory ehsil and District Udhampur, 6. Kiran Jyoti, W/O Karan, R/O Nadd, Kassi, District Samba. 4 to 6 are aughters of Late Smt. Janati Devi. 7. Rattana Devi Wd/O Vakil Chand (deceased son of Jana Devi), 8. Sanjay Kumar S/O Vakil Chand (deceased son of Janati Devi) 7 and 8 residents of Village Blans Tehsil Ramnagar District Udhampur, 9. Kaka Devi, W/O Raghu, R/O Garni Tehsil and Distric Jdhampur, 10. Asha Devi, W/O Thoru Ram, R/O Sael, Tehsil Majalta, District Udhampur, 11. Sham Devi, W/O Mithu, R/O Nadd District Samba, 12. Shoba Devi, W/O Romesh Kumar, R/O Sael fehsil Majalta, District Udhampur, 13. Rekha Devi w/o Lekh raj R/o Nadd District Samba 9 to 1: re daughters of late Vakil Chand

The Madgines of the Vani Citation of the Madgines of the Vanica Carlo of the Matter of: - A Petition for Letters of administration of the estate of Smt. Janati Devi W/o Pall Ram R/o Village Sunal Tehsil Majalta District Udhampur. NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
Whereas the above named petitioner for Probate of will executed by deceased Janti Devi who

as appointed the petitioner as sole beneficiary of her 12 Marlasa land falling under Khasra No. 496 min. measuring 04 Marlas under Khasra No. 1608/496 min. measuring 08 Marlas situated at villag sunda Tehsil Majalta District Udhampur. Through this publication, the public in general is informed that if any person has an

objections of the above said will, he/they shall file his / their objections personally or through any authorized agent in this court on or before 27-09-2025, the next date fixed in the case. Take note that if the next day is declared holiday, the case shall be taken up on the next

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 17-09-2025.

District Judge Udhampu

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) **DIVISION POONCH**

Sh. Chander Gupta Contractor. S/o Sh. Sain Dass Gupta, R/o H.No. 85 Sector 3, Nanak Nagar Jammu.

No.:- 6558

Dated: 16-09-2025

#### **FINAL NOTICE**

S.No.	Allotment No. & SD Notice No This office Notice No Date		Allotted	
1	R&B/CC/19096- 101 dated 10-2- 2023	AEE/SDM/185 dated 20-8-2025 AEE/SDM/234 dated 16-9-2025	R&B/CC/2580-83 dated 6-8-2025, R&B/CC/2050-53 dated 12-7-2025, R&B/CC/2837-41 dated 22-8-2025	126.99 lacs

on Maidan to Gagrian Road Km 3rd

The above noted work stands allotted to you by this office vide above noted allotment No. but you have failed to complete the work till date.

Various notices as mentioned above from Sub Divisional as well as Divisional Office have been served to you but you did not paid any heed to the notices issued to you and failed to resume the work except dumped one tipper of aggregates approx. 200 Mtrs away from site since more than one week.

Now a final opportunity is given to you to resume the work and shift your fabricated material at site of work within 05 days from the date of issuance of this notice, failing which this office has left no option except recommending the case for foreclose of contract after forfeiting your CDRs and debarred from participating in tendering process not less than a period of one year, which may be noted .

DIP/J-5829/25 Dated:- 18/09/2025

Sd/-**Executive Engineer** PWD (R&B) Division Poonch

### UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) MECHANICAL **DIVISION RAJOURI** Tele/Fax: 01962-261654/ SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e- NIT No. PHE/MDR/13 of 2025-26 Dated:-17/09/2025 For and on behalf of The Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir (UT), Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Mechanical Division Rajouri invites e-tenders from Approved contractors/ Registered firms /Original pump manufacturer/ their authorized dealer/ Workshop owners having experience in Electromechanical Works for following jobs: -

S. No.	Name of work	Qty	Cost of tender document	Period of completion	Estimated cost (in lakh)	Class of contractor
01.	a Providing installation testing and commissioning of Horizontal Centrifugal pump set 5000 GPH X 220 meter head along with allied electric and mechanical works at pumping station Maloorian Stage Ist b providing installation testing and commissioning of Horizontal Centrifugal pump set 5000 GPH X 175 meter head along with allied works as LT Control panels etc at pumping station Solki Base	O1 Job	Rs. 1000.00 (Non-Refundable) in the shape of Treasury Challan or under Major Head, MH: 0215 (Revenue head) or through RTGS in J&K Bank branch Rajouri bearing bank A/C No 002001020000096, IFSC code JAKA0RADISH in favour of Executive Engineer PHE Mech Division Rajouri	60 Days	16.36lacs	Registered/ Reputed firms/Workshop owners having experience in Electro- mechanical Works

bidding documents can be seen and downloaded from the http://www.jktenders.gov.in from 17/09/2025 (18:00 PM) to 26/09/2025 (14:00 PM). Bidding document contains instruction for bidders, bill of quantities, general terms and condition and other details.

The Bids shall be uploaded in electronic format on the website http://www.jktenders.gov.in from 21/09/2025 (10:00 AM) to 26/09/2025

The complete bidding process will be through electronic mode.

A pre-bid meeting will be held on 20/09/2025 (13:00 PM) in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Mechanical Division Rajouri to address any queries from the firms.

Cover-I of the bids uploaded on the website up to due date and time will be opened on 27/09/2025 (12:00 PM) in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Mechanical Rajouri in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be

opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. As per the Govt. Order No. O.M. No. A/24(2017)-651 Dated. 07-06-2018.

Furnishing of hard copies of bids immediately after submission of e-Tenders is dispensed with. The same should be obtained only from the bidders who is declared as L1 after opening of Financial Bids

The cost of the tenders should be collected by introducing e-challan by simply uploading a copy of necessary treasury challan/Receipt.

Other details can be seen in the bidding document.

The guidelines regarding submission of bid in electronic mode can be downloaded from website <a href="http://www.iktenders.gov.in">http://www.iktenders.gov.in</a>
The bidders shall go through the tender specific instructions sheet also

No: -PHE/MDR/2151-53

DIP/J-5840/25 Dated: 17-09-2025

**Executive Engineer** Dated:- 18/09/2025 Jal Shakti (PHE) Mech. Division Rajouri

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION KATRA SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e-NIT No. 13 of 2025-26 Dated 17-09-2025

(Single Cover System)

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT J&K, e-tenders (In single cover system) are invited on the basis from approved and eligible Contractors registered with J&K Govt., CPWD, Railways and

S. No	State/Central Governments for the following Name of Work	WORKS;- Adv. Cost (In lacs)	Cost of doc. (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time of completion	Class of Contractor	Head of account
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1.	Development Of Play Field At HSS Aghar Jitto, District Reasi Under Capex Budget 2025-26	46,33	600	92660	03 Months	A & B Class	Capex Budget of Youth Services &

Position of AAA:-Position of T.S: Position of funds:-

Available

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the

1	Date of Publishing of Tender Notice	17-09-2025
2	Period of downloading of bidding documents	From 17-09-2025 to 26-09-2025, 1700 Hrs
3	Bid submission Start Date	17-09-2025
4	Clarification start date	17-09-2025
5	Clarification end date	22-09-2025 up to 1600 Hrs
6	Pre-bid meeting date	24-09-2025 at 1200 Hrs.
7	Bid Submission End Date	26-09-2025 up to 1700 Hrs
8	Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online)	27-09-2025 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division, Katra .
9	Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online)	To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and name of work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division, Katra uploading a copy of treasury challan and EMD/Bid Security in the shape of CDR/FDR (The date of Treasury Challan/Bid Security/Affidavits between date of start of bid submission and bid submission end date) duly pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division, Katra as mentioned in the bid documents.

The date and time of opening of bids shall be notified on Web Site <a href="www.jktenders.gov.in">www.jktenders.gov.in</a> and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address.

The bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online on same Web Site in the Office of Executive Engineer R&B

The earnest money of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released only after submission of Treasury Challan. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify their bids by uploading their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder need not make any additional payment towards the cost of tender document. For bid modification and consequential resubmission, the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by the bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online system of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading their request before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the re-submission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or withdrawn after the deadline of submission of bids

No:- 2242-47

DIP/J-5855/25

Dated:- 18/09/2025

Dated:- 18/09/2025

CEr. Neeral Guptal
Executive Engineer
PWD (Red B) Division

Dated:- 18/09/2025

(Er. Neeraj Gupta) Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Katra

Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Website:- iksmg.ik.gov.in E-mail:- director.smg@ik.gov.in

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu Subject:-Appointment of Driver Grade-II (UT Cadre) in the State Motor Garages Department.

Reference:- Letter No. JKSSB-Scry/4/2024-03 (E-7411217) dated 28.05.2025 of J&K Services Selection Board.

ORDERNO. 547-DSMG of 2025
DATED:- 09/09/2025
the recommendations of the J&K Services Select

Selection Board vide communication referred to above and approval for appointment in the State Motor Garages Department conveyed by the Administrative Department vide No. TRPT-SMG0N/20/2021-02(E 77654) dated 07.07.2025, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of following candidates as *Driver Grade-II (UT Cadre)* in the State Motor Garages Department in the Pay Level-2 (19900-63200) with immediate effect:-

S. Code No. Name 1. 1314 Shahid Mehraj		Name	Parentage	Address	Category	
		Shahid Mehraj	Mehraj U Din Khan	Near Masjid Shareef Ramgarh Kulgam	ом	
2.	1315	Rahul Rai	Tek Ram	Bilaspur Thial Majalta Udhampur	sc	

The appointees shall report to this Directorate within a period of twenty one (21) days from the date of issuance of this order failing which they shall forego their right to appointment, and the same shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any

The appointees shall be allowed to join only on the production of the following

certificates (in original) to be verified subsequently:-

Academic/Qualification Certificates.

Matriculation/Date of Birth Certificate.

Health Certificate from the concerned Chief Medical Officer of the District.

Domicile Certificate issued by the Competent Authority.

Valid relevant Category Certificate, if any applicable.

Valid HGV/PSV Driving License.

The appointment of the above candidates shall further be subject to the following conditions:-

a) The appointees shall give an undertaking in the shape of an affidavit as per Annexure-A to this Order to the effect that if on verification, his Qualification / Date of Birth / Domicile / Driving License / Reserved Category Certificates from the concerned issuing authorities is found fake / forged and if it is found that he possess lower/higher qualification than the prescribed one at any stage, his appointment as Driver Grade-II in the State Motor Garages Department shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio and the legal action as warranted under rules shall be initiated against him. initiated against him.

b) That if the candidate has taken loan for self employment from DIC/Employment Department, to be ascertained from the District Industries Centre (DIC) and District Employment & Counseling Centre of the Domicile District, he shall relinquish the proprietorship of unit/enterprise and also stakes, if any, in such self-employment unit/enterprise before joining the Government service. He shall be required to repay the entire loan liability in suitable EMIs to be worked out by the DDO concerned from his salary. DDO concerned shall obtain an affidavit from the concerned appointee regarding both relinquishment of proprietorship and stakes, if any, in such a self-employment unit/enterprise and recovery to be made and also personally monitor its recovery.

e) The salary of the appointees shall not be drawn and disbursed to him unless the satisfactory report in respect of genuineness of Qualification / Date of Birth / Domicile / Driving License / Reserved Category Certificates is received from the concerned Authorities/Agency.

d) The appointees shall be on probation for a period of two years. e) The appointment of the candidates shall be governed by the "New Pension Scheme" as notified vide SRO-400 of 2009 dated 24.12.2009.

f) The inter-se-seniority of the appointees in the State Motor Garages Department shall be determined as per the J&K Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956.

No:- RCD-311/4119-25/DSMG Dated:- 09-09-2025

DIP/J-5845/25 Dated:- 18/09/2025

g) The appointment of the above appointees shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before Competent Court of law. Sd/-(Malik Tahir Gani) Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar

Annexure-A to this Directorate's Order No. 547 -DSMG of 2025 Dated:-09/09/2025 Affidavit

Aadhaar No.

do hereby undertake as under:-

 That, if on verification, my Qualification / Date of Birth / Domicile / Driving License / Reserved Category Certificates from the concerned issuing authorities is found fake / forged, my appointment as *Driver Grade-II* in the State Motor Garages Department shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio.

That, if at any later stage, it is found that I am in possession of lower/higher qualification than
the prescribed qualification, my appointment as Driver Grade-II shall be liable for
cancellation.

That, in case any statement as at (1) & (2) above is proved to be false, I shall be liable for disciplinary proceedings under law.

Verification:-

The averments mentioned herein above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge